MISSOURI

S&’I‘ Summer 2026 Academic Dates and Deadlines

Registrar Eight-Week Session

registrar.mst.edu

Registration without Permissions Numbers via Joe'SS ends Sunday, May 31
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Sunday, May 31
CLASSWOTK DEEITIS.....ooorioeeceeneceeeeee e cesieeee e s s sttt Monday, June 1
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission REQUITEA ... Monday, June 1
DITOD VI JOE'SS .ot Monday, June 1
**] ast day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JOE'SS ... Thursday, June 4
LaSt AAY 10 @A COUTSES et Sunday, June 7
LaST QAT 0 TEEISTET ..covotieceerecrmeereecesmceeneessmeesse e sees s s s ettt Sunday, June 7
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)........... ..Sunday, June 7

Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Summer 2026..... ... Friday, June 12
**1.35t day 10T 5090 TIUNA OF fEOS ....oooiiio s Sunday, June 14
JUNELEEIIEN HOLIAGY 1ot Friday, June 19
Last day to change t0 HEARER STATUS i Sunday, June 21
Last day to drop without a “WD” SHOWINE 0N tTATNSCTIPE oo Sunday, June 21
**Last day TOT 2590 TETUNA OF £EOS ..o Sunday, June 28
Independence Holiday (ODSEIVEA) ...t Friday, July 3
L.aSt QY fOT ATOPPITIE COUTSES w..ovvvioieeeeirceeeee e et e sttt Tuesday, July 14
Last day 10 WithdTaw fTOIM SCROOL. ..o Tuesday, July 14
Final grade entry 0Pens 10 ISTTUCEOTS ... e Wednesday, July 22
FiNal @Xams DOGITL B:00AIML........ccvooriiorioeiieceeieiees ettt Thursday, July 23
Last day Of EIGNE WEEK SESSIOTL .....oooooooiieeceeieieer ettt e Friday, July 24
Final grade entry cloSeS 10 INSTTUCEOTS c.cvuvvvrreriiicecerirreercrtesserscssessesees st isesssssees st eessesses s Tuesday, July 28
Final grades available to StUAeNS VI JOE'SS ..o seeisiccesissse st Friday, July 31

First Four-Week Session

Registration without Permissions NUmbers via JO&'SS eNAS.........vrirrrrereccrirreesesssssssiessseneeesessssns Sunday, May 31
Late fee assessed for registration after this Aate ..o Sunday, May 31
ClASSWOTK DBEINIS .oovovovoveveeevevceee e Monday, June 1
*Add via Joe’'SS with Permission Required . Monday, June 1
DIOP VI JOE'SS ettt e Monday, June 1
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped COUTSES VI JOE'SS ..ooviririiciririsesicernssssserns s Tuesday, June 2
Last day 10 @A COUTSES oot Thursday, June 4
LaSE QAY T0 TOEISTOT oottt Thursday, June 4
Last day to change grading 0ption (Pass/Fail).. ... Thursday, June 4
**Last day fOr 5096 TefUNG OF FEOS ..o Sunday, June 7
Last day to drop without @ “WD” SHOWINE O tTANSCTIDT 1o Thursday, June 11
Last day 10 Change 10 NBATET SEATILS oottt e Thursday, June 11
Last Day to Apply for Graduation for SUMIMET 2026 ... seseeeeenens e Friday, June 12

**Last day fOr 2596 TEfUNA OF FEOS. ..o Sunday, June 14
JUNELEEINEN HOLABY 1t Friday, June 19
L.ast day fOT ATOPPIIE @ CLASS. .. oo e Monday, June 22
Last day to Withdraw frOm SCROOL. ..o Monday, June 22
Final grade entry OPEnS 10 ISTTUCTOTS ..o et Wednesday, June 24
Last day Of FIISt FOUT-WEEK SESSIOTL. ..ot e Friday, June 26
Final grade entry CloSES 10 ISTTUCTOTS ..o Tuesday, June 30
Final grades available to StUdents VI JOB'SS ..o Friday, July 3

*Permission Numbers required for first week via Joe'SS

**Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see any tuition
adjustment.

The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to observe. The faculty
is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.
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':etg'sm”‘a'; Second Four-Week Session
Registration without Permissions Numbers via JO&'SS eNds ... Sunday, June 28
Late fee assessed for registration after this Aate ... Sunday, June 28
CLASSWOTK DEEITIS ..ovvveoeriicecee e Monday, June 29
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission REGQUITEA ......iserneessesiesseessssecsssessssmsesss st sssesssssssessesssssscessessscs Monday, June 29
DIOPD VIQ JOE'SS ..ottt Monday, June 29
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped courses via Joe'SS . Wednesday, July 1
Independence Holiday (ODSEIVEA) ..o Friday, July 3
Last day 10 TeEISTET .o ..Monday, July 6
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail)... i Monday, July 6
LaSt AAY 10 @A COUTSES e Monday, July 6
**Last day f0r 50% Iefund Of fEES 4i30PDIT ..ot Monday, July 6
Last day to drop without a “WD” SHOWIING O TTANSCIIDT ...cevvveriiierreessmiernresssmeernsesssmeessssssssesssses s sesissesessessneeeee Friday, July 10
Last day 10 Change 10 NEATET SEATIIS oo s Friday, July 10
**Last day for 25% refund Of fE8 A:30DITL wvvrerireriereriseereress s scenss s sssssss st Monday, July 13
Last day fOT ATOPPITUE @ ClASS .ottt Monday, July 20
Last day 1o WithdTaw fTOIM SCROOL. ..o Monday, July 20
Final grade entry opens to instructors... .Wednesday, July 22
Last day of Second FOUT-WEEK SESSIOTL........oooroiccrerieecees e Friday, July 24
Final grade entry cloSeS 10 INSTTUCEOTS cc.vuvvvrrereiiiecerirreercressesscssessesees st isesssssee s eessessss s nesssssess s Tuesday, July 28
Final grades available to StUAeNS VI JOE'SS ..o iccesissee s Friday, July 31
Third Four-Week Session
Registration without Permissions Numbers via JO&'SS @S ... Sunday, July 12
Late fee assessed for registration after this date Sunday, July 12
CLASSWOTK DEEITLS ..oooooee et e Monday, July 13
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission REQUITEMA ... e Monday, July 13
DIOP VIA JOE'SS oottt Monday, July 13
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped COUTSES Via JOE'SS ... Tuesday, July 14
LaSt Q@Y T0 TOEISTOT wovvvooie et Thursday, July 16
Last day to change grading 0ption (Pass/Fail). ... Thursday, July 16
LaSt AAY 10 QA COUTSES ettt sttt Thursday, July 16
**Last day 10T 5090 TETUNA OF £EOS ... s st st st e Sunday, July 19
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on transcript. ..Thursday, July 23
Last day 10 Change 10 NEATET SEATULS ..ot Thursday, July 23
**Last day fOr 2596 TETUNA OF FEOS ... Sunday, July 26
L.ast day fOT ATOPPIIIE @ ClASS. . .o Monday, August 3
Last day to Withdraw frOM SCROOL. ..o Monday, August 3
Final grade entry OPEnS 0 IMSTTUCTOTS .o e s Wednesday, August 5
Last day of Third FOUT-WEEK SESSIOML. .. ...t e Friday, August 7
Final grade entry CloSES 10 IMSTTUCTOTS ... e Tuesday, August 11
Final grades available to StUANS VIA JOE'SS ... ssssssssss s Friday, August 14

*Permission Numbers required for first week via Joe'SS

**Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see any tuition
adjustment.

The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to observe. The faculty
is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



